reality, the role of KPM every month is only providing 

assistance in posyandu activities in the village. This 

shows that the role of KPM is still not optimally 

implemented. 

The Revised Village Expenditure Budget that 

has been allocated in the 2019 fiscal year is 

Rp.15,000,000 (fifteen million rupiah) for several 

activities in the efforts to deal with stunting. 

Meanwhile, in the 2020 fiscal year, Rp. 5,500,000 (five 

million five rarus thousand rupiah) for handling 

stunting in Malutu Village. 

In general, the implementation of